505048311 08/13/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5095064

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S NAME FROM "MIDDLEBY CORPORATION" TOTHE MIDDLEBY CORPORATION previously recorded on Reel 033571 Frame 0224. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE CORRECT ASSIGNEE'S NAME CAN BE FOUND IN THE ATTACHED CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	"MIDDLEBY CORPORATION" TOTHE MIDDLEBY CORPORATION previously recorded on Reel 033571 Frame 0224. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE CORRECT ASSIGNEE'S NAME CAN BE FOUND IN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN H. WIKER	09/19/2006
MOHAN K. PANICKER	09/19/2006
MAGDY A. ALBERT	09/19/2006
WILLIAM S. SCHJERVEN SR.	09/19/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Middleby Corporation
Street Address:	1400 Toastmaster Drive
City:	Elgin
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60120

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13611877

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)222-0818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-222-0800

Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP

Address Line 1: 444 W. LAKE ST. Address Line 2: SUITE 3200

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 202170-9015-US05

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARTIN L. STERN

SIGNATURE: /martin l. stern/

DATE SIGNED: 08/13/2018

PATENT 505048311 REEL: 046775 FRAME: 0944

Total Attachments: 5

source=202170-9015-US05_Corrected_Assignment_docs_filed_8-13-18#page1.tif source=202170-9015-US05_Corrected_Assignment_docs_filed_8-13-18#page2.tif source=202170-9015-US05_Corrected_Assignment_docs_filed_8-13-18#page3.tif source=202170-9015-US05_Corrected_Assignment_docs_filed_8-13-18#page4.tif source=202170-9015-US05_Corrected_Assignment_docs_filed_8-13-18#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 046775 FRAME: 0945

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2988945

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN H. WIKER	09/19/2006
MOHAN K. PANICKER	09/19/2006
MAGDY A. ALBERT	09/19/2006
WILLIAM S. SCHJERVEN SR.	09/19/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIDDLEBY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1400 TOASTMASTER DRIVE	
City:	ELGIN	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60120	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13611877

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)222-0818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-222-0800

Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP

Address Line 1: 180 N. STETSON AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	202170-9015-US05	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J. KEATING	
SIGNATURE:	/thomas j. keating/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=202170-9015-US05_Assignment_filed_8-20-14#page1.tif source=202170-9015-US05_Assignment_filed_8-20-14#page2.tif

PATENT 502942347 REEL: 036875 FRAME: 0925

 $source = 202170 - 9015 - US05_Assignment_filed_8 - 20 - 14\#page 3.tif$

PATENT REEL: 046375 FRAME: 0923

ASSIGNMENT

The
Pursuant to our obligation to Middleby Corporation (hereinafter referred to as
"Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

1400 Toastmaster Drive Eigin, IL 60120

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

John H. Wiker 625 East Third Street, Apt. 1W Lockport, IL. 60441

Mohan K. Panicker 8336 Alden Lane Darien, IL 60561

Magdy A. Albert 26 River Ridge Drive Sleepy Hollow, IL. 60118

William S. Schjerven, Sr. 25 Yardley Lane Schaumburg, IL 60194

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) In and to an invention entitled "CONVEYOR OVEN APPARATUS AND METHOD" for which we have executed a United States Patent Application on even date herewith (Atty. File No. 202170-9015-00);
- (2) In and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including foreign and domestic parent, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and release applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the

PATENT REEL: 046775 FRAME: 0948 patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

- (3) In and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignce with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Soot 19.06	May all
Date	John H. Wiker
9-19-2006	Manisher
Dete	Mohan K. Panicker
Date	Magdy A. Albert
9-/9-06 Date	William S. Schjerver, Sr.

S:\CLIENT\202170\9015\A1762266.1

patent or patents to be granted thereon, including relsause thereof, if any, to the full end of the tarm or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

- (3) In and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or easigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee,

Date	John H. Wiker
Date Oate Date	Mohan K. Panickar Magdy X. Albert
Date	William S. Schjerven, Sr.
\$1/CUENT/202170/9018/41762268,1	

2